

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1353

Page 1, line 6, remove the second "and" and after "penalty" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 5, line 25, remove "phenylpropanolamine,"

Page 6, line 14, after "drugs" insert "calculated in terms of ephedrine HCl and pseudoephedrine HCl"

Page 6, line 21, after "of" insert "nonliquid"

Page 6, line 24, replace the first "base," with "HCl and" and replace "base, and phenylpropanolamine base" with "HCl"

Page 6, line 25, replace "For nonliquid products, sales" with "Sales"

Page 8, after line 9, insert:

"9. A political subdivision, including a home rule city or county, may not enact any ordinance relating to the sale by a retail distributor of over-the-counter products containing ephedrine, pseudoephedrine, or phenylpropanolamine. Any existing ordinance is void.

SECTION 6. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly